Koror State Legislature First Constitutional Government P.O. Box 116 Koror, Republic of Palau 96940

FIRST OLBIIL ERA LLACH ER OREORPublic Law No. K1-7-84FIFTH SPECIAL SESSION, September, 1984BILL NO. 13

A BILL FOR AN ACT

Authorizing extension and continuity of FY 1984 Budget Act (Koror State Public Law No. K1-4-84) until FY 1985 Budget Act is prepared and approved.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF KOROR REPRESENTED IN THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF KOROR DO ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.

1. The Koror State Budget Act, K1-4-84, for FY 1984 budget year will expire on September 30, 1984.

2. Koror State Government cannot carry out its responsibilities and operations in accordance with its Constitution and laws without enabling budget law for fiscal year 1985.

SECTION 2.

The authority and appropriations of K1-4-84 continued and extended no later than December 31, 1984.

SECTION 3.

This Act shall take effect upon its approval by the House of Traditional Leaders or upon its becoming law without such approval.

Passed unanimously on the 29th day of September, 1984, by the members of the Koror State Legislature. Certified by:

Certified by: /s/ Leg. Katsutoshi Becheserrak Speaker

APPROVED this 2^{nd} day of October , 1984.

/s/

Ibedul Y.M. Gibbons House of Traditional wather